
 
 
 

 
 
 

SUMMARY SCHEDULES 
County of Ventura – State of California 



GENERAL FUND 
$931,669,158

51.2%

FIRE PROTECTION 
DISTRICT

$145,110,935
8.0%

LIBRARY FUND
$7,382,926

0.4%WATERSHED
PROTECTION

DISTRICT
$44,286,382

2.5%

ROAD FUND
$40,448,303

2.2%

WATERWORKS
DISTRICTS
$55,106,100

3.0%

ENTERPRISE FUNDS
$484,416,472

26.6%

OTHER FUNDS
$110,266,127
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STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY BUDGET FORM

COUNTY BUDGET ACT             SCHEDULE 1

JANUARY 2010 EDITION, REV #1

FUND BALANCE 
AVAILABLE         

JUNE 30, 2013

DECREASES TO 
OBLIGATED FUND 

BALANCES

ADDITIONAL FINANCING 
SOURCES

TOTAL     FINANCING 
SOURCES

 FINANCING      USES INCREASES TO 
OBLIGATED FUND 

BALANCES

TOTAL    FINANCING 
USES

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

GENERAL FUND 7,117,508 2,930,931 921,620,719 931,669,158 921,620,719 10,048,439 931,669,158

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS (19,629,108) 42,258,914 124,400,403 147,030,209 146,137,185 893,024 147,030,209

PERMANENT FUNDS 0 0 5,903 5,903 5,903 0 5,903

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS 1,753 0 20,800 22,553 20,800 1,753 22,553

DEBT SERVICE FUNDS

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS (12,509,847) 45,189,845 1,046,047,825 1,078,727,823 1,067,784,607 10,943,216 1,078,727,823

OTHER FUNDS

INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS 0 12,966,296 200,025,692 212,991,988 212,411,499 580,489 212,991,988

ENTERPRISE FUNDS 0 8,488,739 450,082,451 458,571,190 450,257,492 8,313,698 458,571,190

SPECIAL DISTRICT ENTERPRISE FUNDS 0 831,500 39,254,600 40,086,100 31,225,500 8,860,600 40,086,100

SPECIAL DISTRICTS AND OTHER AGENCIES (17,993,856) 41,859,994 174,041,470 197,907,608 196,249,965 1,657,643 197,907,608

TOTAL OTHER FUNDS (17,993,856) 64,146,529 863,404,213 909,556,886 890,144,456 19,412,430 909,556,886

TOTAL ALL FUNDS (30,503,703) 109,336,374 1,909,452,038 1,988,284,709 1,957,929,063 30,355,646 1,988,284,709

TOTAL FINANCING SOURCES TOTAL FINANCING USES

FUND NAME

COUNTY OF VENTURA
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
ALL FUNDS SUMMARY

FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013-14
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STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY BUDGET FORM

COUNTY BUDGET ACT             SCHEDULE 2

JANUARY 2010 EDITION, REV #1

FUND BALANCE 
AVAILABLE      

JUNE 30, 2013

DECREASES    
TO OBLIGATED 

FUND BALANCES

ADDITIONAL 
FINANCING 
SOURCES

TOTAL     
FINANCING 
SOURCES

 FINANCING      USES INCREASES TO 
OBLIGATED FUND 

BALANCES

TOTAL    FINANCING 
USES

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)

GENERAL FUND

GENERAL FUND 0001 7,117,508 2,930,931 921,620,719 931,669,158 921,620,719 10,048,439 931,669,158

7,117,508 2,930,931 921,620,719 931,669,158 921,620,719 10,048,439 931,669,158

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

ROAD FUND 1000 (9,797,308) 21,312,111 28,933,500 40,448,303 40,447,300 1,003 40,448,303

DEPARTMENT OF HUD 1025 170 0 1,614,082 1,614,252 1,614,082 170 1,614,252

HOME GRANT 1030 0 0 421,239 421,239 421,239 0 421,239

SHERIFF INMATE SPEC REV 1050 81,334 619,280 2,060,000 2,760,614 2,760,614 0 2,760,614

VC DEPT CHILD SUPPORT SVCS 1060 0 0 20,678,911 20,678,911 20,678,911 0 20,678,911

VENTURA COUNTY LIBRARY 1075 878,302 0 6,504,624 7,382,926 6,504,624 878,302 7,382,926

CO SUCCESSOR HOUSING AGY ABX126 1105 13,549 0 100,000 113,549 100,000 13,549 113,549

FISH & GAME 1300 (12,270) 12,270 48,400 48,400 48,400 0 48,400

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE PROGRAM 1325 (4,310) 4,310 152,937 152,937 152,937 0 152,937

SPAY/NEUTER PROGRAM 1350 (15,255) 15,255 37,000 37,000 37,000 0 37,000

WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT 1380 0 0 7,444,847 7,444,847 7,444,847 0 7,444,847

MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ACT 1450 (10,564,126) 19,614,194 41,590,267 50,640,335 50,640,335 0 50,640,335

STORMWATER UNINCORPORATED 1475 (209,194) 681,494 3,166,300 3,638,600 3,638,600 0 3,638,600

IHSS PUBLIC AUTHORITY 1690 0 0 11,648,296 11,648,296 11,648,296 0 11,648,296

(19,629,108) 42,258,914 124,400,403 147,030,209 146,137,185 893,024 147,030,209

PERMANENT FUNDS

GEORGE D. LYON BOOK FUND 1980 0 0 5,903 5,903 5,903 0 5,903

0 0 5,903 5,903 5,903 0 5,903

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS

SANTA ROSA RD ASSESSMENT DIST 4333 1,753 0 20,800 22,553 20,800 1,753 22,553

1,753 0 20,800 22,553 20,800 1,753 22,553

(12,509,847) 45,189,845 1,046,047,825 1,078,727,823 1,067,784,607 10,943,216 1,078,727,823

APPROPRIATION LIMIT 1,205,975,362

APPROPRIATIONS SUBJECT TO LIMIT 277,364,220

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

TOTAL FINANCING SOURCES TOTAL FINANCING USES

COUNTY FUNDS

TOTAL GENERAL FUND

TOTAL SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

TOTAL PERMANENT FUND

TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS

FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013-14

COUNTY OF VENTURA

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS SUMMARY
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LESS: OBLIGATED FUND BALANCE
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COUNTY OF VENTURA
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FUND BALANCE - GOVERNMENT FUNDS  
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�-�����.���
�����
4����	�������
����-���	
1�6�

����
��-��	-��
	���5
���
� �-�����.���
���-	COUNTY OF VENTURA
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

OBLIGATED FUND BALANCES - BY GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
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INTER
GOVERNMENTAL 

REVENUE
$497,226,539 

47.5%

ALL OTHER REVENUE
$48,814,522

4.7%

CHARGES FOR 
SERVICES

$168,879,858 
16.1%

TAXES
$286,605,696 

27.4%

MISCELLANEOUS
$21,728,508

2.1%

OTHER FINANCING 
SOURCES

$22,792,702
2.2%

COUNTY OF VENTURA
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COUNTY OF VENTURA
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SUMMARY OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING SOURCES BY SOURCE AND FUND
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
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          TOTAL SUMMARIZATION BY SOURCE 971,508,855 1,015,106,684 1,049,435,048 1,046,047,825
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$452,078,208
41.9%
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CONTINGENCIES
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STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY BUDGET FORM

COUNTY BUDGET ACT SCHEDULE 7

JANUARY 2010 EDITION, REV #1

2011-12 2012-13
2013-14 

RECOMMENDED
2013-14 ADOPTED BY 

THE BOARD OF

ACTUALS ACTUALS BUDGET SUPERVISORS

1 2 3 4 5

SUMMARIZATION BY FUNCTION

GENERAL 115,110,327 113,405,345 127,091,765 123,366,445

PUBLIC PROTECTION 421,848,187 429,141,809 451,937,935 452,078,208

PUBLIC WAYS & FACILITIES 28,991,229 26,408,310 40,447,300 40,447,300

HEALTH & SANITATION 183,429,267 183,306,170 199,361,413 199,399,265

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 215,684,479 215,614,555 232,007,937 232,167,909

EDUCATION 8,854,292 8,436,576 7,146,127 7,146,127

DEBT SERVICE 10,056,488 12,548,041 11,111,253 11,111,253

TOTAL FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION 983,974,269 988,860,805 1,069,103,730 1,065,716,507

APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCIES

GENERAL FUND 0001 0 0 2,000,000 2,000,000

POB DEBT SERVICE 1630 0 0 0 0

ROAD FUND 1000 0 0 0 0

DEPARTMENT OF HUD 1025 0 0 0 0

HOME GRANT 1030 0 0 0 0

SHERIFF INMATE SPEC REV 1050 0 0 68,100 68,100

VC DEPT CHILD SUPPORT SVCS 1060 0 0 0 0

VENTURA COUNTY LIBRARY 1075 0 0 0 0

VENTURA COUNTY LIBRARY 1100 0 0 0 0

VENTURA COUNTY LIBRARY 1105 0 0 0 0

REVOLVING LOAN FUND 1200 0 0 0 0

EDA/CDBG REVOLVING LOAN FUND 1222 0 0 0 0

FISH & GAME 1300 0 0 0 0

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE PROGRAM 1325 0 0 0 0

SPAY/NEUTER PROGRAM 1350 0 0 0 0

WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT 1380 0 0 0 0

MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ACT 1450 0 0 0 0

STORMWATER UNINCORPORATED 1475 0 0 0 0

IHSS PUBLIC AUTHORITY 1690 0 0 0 0

GEORGE D. LYON BOOK FUND 1980 0 0 0 0

JUVENILE JUSTICE COMPLEX 4330 0 0 0 0

COURTS JUV JUSTICE 4332 0 0 0 0

SANTA ROSA RD ASSESSMENT DIST 4333 0 0 0 0

0 0 2,068,100 2,068,100

983,974,269 988,860,805 1,071,171,830 1,067,784,607

COUNTY OF VENTURA

SUMMARY OF FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION AND FUND

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR 2013-14

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT

TOTAL APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCIES

SUBTOTAL FINANCING USES

��



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY BUDGET FORM

COUNTY BUDGET ACT SCHEDULE 7

JANUARY 2010 EDITION, REV #1

2011-12 2012-13
2013-14 

RECOMMENDED
2013-14 ADOPTED BY 

THE BOARD OF

ACTUALS ACTUALS BUDGET SUPERVISORS

1 2 3 4 5

COUNTY OF VENTURA

SUMMARY OF FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION AND FUND

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR 2013-14

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT

PROVISIONS FOR OBLIGATED FUND BALANCES

GENERAL FUND 0001 13,200,000 10,048,439

POB DEBT SERVICE 1630 0 0

ROAD FUND 1000 0 1,003

DEPARTMENT OF HUD 1025 0 170

HOME GRANT 1030 0 0

SHERIFF INMATE SPEC REV 1050 0 0

VC DEPT CHILD SUPPORT SVCS 1060 0 0

VENTURA COUNTY LIBRARY 1075 0 878,302

REDEV OBLIG RETIRE FD AB X1 26 1100 0 0

CO SUCCESSOR HOUSING AGY AB X1 26 1105 13,605 13,549

REVOLVING LOAN FUND 1200 0 0

EDA/CDBG REVOLVING LOAN FUND 1222 0 0

FISH & GAME 1300 0 0

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE PROGRAM 1325 0 0

SPAY/NEUTER PROGRAM 1350 0 0

WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT 1380 0 0

MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ACT 1450 0 0

STORMWATER UNINCORPORATED 1475 0 0

IHSS PUBLIC AUTHORITY 1690 0 0

GEORGE D. LYON BOOK FUND 1980 0 0

JUVENILE JUSTICE COMPLEX 4330 0 0

COURTS JUV JUSTICE 4332 0 0

SANTA ROSA RD ASSESSMENT DIST 4333 3,900 1,753

0 0 13,217,505 10,943,216

983,974,269 988,860,805 1,084,389,335 1,078,727,823

GENERAL FUND 0001 857,171,003 865,072,818 938,416,914 931,669,158

POB DEBT SERVICE 1630 0 0 0 0

ROAD FUND 1000 28,991,229 26,408,310 40,447,300 40,448,303

DEPARTMENT OF HUD 1025 2,578,971 2,351,611 1,526,873 1,614,252

HOME GRANT 1030 2,221,569 564,921 368,476 421,239

SHERIFF INMATE SPEC REV 1050 1,838,077 2,088,043 2,760,614 2,760,614

VC DEPT CHILD SUPPORT SVCS 1060 20,294,314 19,836,825 20,678,911 20,678,911

TOTAL OBLIGATED FUND BALANCES

SUMMARIZATION BY FUND

TOTAL FINANCING USES

��



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY BUDGET FORM

COUNTY BUDGET ACT SCHEDULE 7

JANUARY 2010 EDITION, REV #1

2011-12 2012-13
2013-14 

RECOMMENDED
2013-14 ADOPTED BY 

THE BOARD OF

ACTUALS ACTUALS BUDGET SUPERVISORS

1 2 3 4 5

COUNTY OF VENTURA

SUMMARY OF FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION AND FUND

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR 2013-14

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT

VENTURA COUNTY LIBRARY 1075 8,210,149 7,820,724 6,504,624 7,382,926

REDEV OBLIG RETIRE FD AB X1 26 1100 146,686 0 0 0

CO SUCCESSOR HOUSING AGY AB X1 26 1105 0 0 113,605 113,549

REVOLVING LOAN FUND 1200 0 0 0 0

EDA/CDBG REVOLVING LOAN FUND 1222 0 0 0 0

FISH & GAME 1300 10,067 18,367 48,400 48,400

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE PROGRAM 1325 134,111 141,816 132,937 152,937

SPAY/NEUTER PROGRAM 1350 69,460 35,000 37,000 37,000

WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT 1380 7,168,877 7,411,808 7,444,847 7,444,847

MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ACT 1450 41,406,806 44,262,317 50,640,335 50,640,335

STORMWATER UNINCORPORATED 1475 1,517,550 1,506,262 3,589,600 3,638,600

IHSS PUBLIC AUTHORITY 1690 12,170,516 11,316,938 11,648,296 11,648,296

GEORGE D. LYON BOOK FUND 1980 27,259 5,330 5,903 5,903

JUVENILE JUSTICE COMPLEX 4330 0 0 0 0

COURTS JUV JUSTICE 4332 0 0 0 0

SANTA ROSA RD ASSESSMENT DIST 4333 17,625 19,717 24,700 22,553

983,974,269 988,860,805 1,084,389,335 1,078,727,823TOTAL FINANCING USES

�2



LEGISLATIVE  
A MINISTRATIVE

$70,109,054 
55.92%

CIVIL SERVICE 
COMMISSION

$160,000
0.13%

ELECTIONS
$4,924,700

3.93%

OTHER
GENERAL LANT

AC UISITION
$8,576,211 

6.84%

FINANCE
$36,516,479 

29.13%

COUNT  COUNSEL
$5,080,001

4.05%

COUNTY OF VENTURA
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COUNTY OF VENTURA
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DETAIL OF FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION, ACTIVITY AND BUDGET UNIT
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
�-	���������
�	��������

GENERAL

      LEGISLATIVE/ADMINISTRATIVE

�/
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             TOTAL LEGISLATIVE/ADMINISTRATIVE ��������,, 7��277��7� 7�������7� 7����,��2�

      FINANCE

5	0/��	-�������
�/	-4 ���72��7� � ��2���� ��2����
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             TOTAL FINANCE �,���2�77� ���7����27 ���2����7, ���2����7,

      COUNTY COUNSEL
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             TOTAL COUNTY COUNSEL 2������2� ��,�7��,7 2�������� 2��������

      PERSONNEL
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             TOTAL PERSONNEL �2���7 ������� ������� �������
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      PLANT ACQUISITION
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COUNTY OF VENTURA
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DETAIL OF FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION, ACTIVITY AND BUDGET UNIT
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
�-	���������
�	��������

GENERAL

      PLANT ACQUISITION
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������� �7���2 �7���� ������ ������

             TOTAL PLANT ACQUISITION ���2����� ��������� ������ ������

      OTHER GENERAL
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             TOTAL OTHER GENERAL ,���7��2� �����,��27 ��222���� ��222����

                    TOTAL GENERAL ��2�������7 ��2���7���, ��,��,��7�2 ��2�������2

PUBLIC PROTECTION

      JUDICIAL
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      POLICE PROTECTION
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      DETENTION & CORRECTION
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      FLOOD CONTROL & WTR CONSV
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COUNTY OF VENTURA
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DETAIL OF FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION, ACTIVITY AND BUDGET UNIT
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
�-	���������
�	��������

PUBLIC PROTECTION

      FLOOD CONTROL & WTR CONSV
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      PROTECTIVE INSPECTION
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PUBLIC WAYS & FACILITIES

      PUBLIC WAYS
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COUNTY OF VENTURA
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DETAIL OF FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION, ACTIVITY AND BUDGET UNIT
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
�-	���������
�	��������

HEALTH & SANITATION

      HEALTH
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COUNTY OF VENTURA
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DETAIL OF FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION, ACTIVITY AND BUDGET UNIT
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
�-	���������
�	��������

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE

      OTHER ASSISTANCE
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      LIBRARY SERVICES
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Salaries & Benefits

Services & Supplies

Other Charges

Fixed Assets
Transfers & Contingencies

Fiscal Year
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